820 NE 63 ST
SoonerPoll.com Okiahoma Cree Ok 35105

405.607.4664

News 9/News on 6 — Presidential Tracking 2016
January, 2016

Sample: Likely voters registered to vote statewide in Oklahoma (n=1087)
Margin of Error: +2.86 %
Results weighted by: Age, Congressional District and Sex, stratified to Oklahoma likely voter demographics

Introduction:
[OKC VIEWING AREA] Hello, this is Kelly Ogle with News 9 in Oklahoma City. We're conducting a very short scientific political poll for our News at 10. It won't
take but just a minute and your participation is greatly appreciated. Press 1 to get started now...

[TULSA VIEWING AREA] Hello, this is Terry Hood with News on 6 in Tulsa. We're conducting a very short scientific political poll for our News at 10. It won't
take but just a minute and your participation is greatly appreciated. Press 1 to get started now...

1. With which political party are you registered?
1. For Democrat, press 1 485 44.6
2. For Republican, press 2 541 49.8
3. For Independent, press 3 61 5.6

To have these choices repeated, press 4 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

2. [DEMOCRATIC] On March 1%t next year, Oklahoma voters will cast votes for president. If the election were today and
you were standing in the voting booth RIGHT NOW and had to make a choice, for whom would you vote?
1. For Bernie Sanders, press 1 78 16.1
2. For Hillary Clinton, press 2 201 41.4
3. For Martin O’Malley, press 3 30 6.2
4. Ifyou are unsure, press 4 176 36.3

To have these choices repeated, press 5 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]
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3. [REPUBLICAN] On March 1% next year, Oklahoma voters will cast votes for president. If the election were today and

you were standing in the voting booth RIGHT NOW and had to make a choice, for whom would you vote?
1. ForTed Cruz, press 1 135
2. For Rand Paul, press 2 12
3. For Mike Huckabee, press 3 24
4. For Marco Rubio, press 4 52
5. For Jeb Bush, press 5 24
6. For Donald Trump, press 6 190
7. For Chris Christie, press 7 17
8. For Carly Fiorina, press 8 7
9. For Ben Carson, press 9 42
10. For another candidate not mentioned here, press the star key, * 12
11. If you are unsure, press the pound or hashtag key, # 26

To have these choices repeated, press Zero 0 [REPEAT]

[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

4. What would you say in the MOST pressing problem facing our state today?

1. If the state economy or employment, press 1 a
2. If reducing crime, press 2 ()
3. Ifrising costs or access to healthcare, press 3 a
4. If repairing roads and bridges, press 4 ()
5. Ifillegal immigration, press 5 an
6. If the state budget, press 6 ()
7. If education funding, press 7 an
8. If governmental reforms, press 8 ()
9. If addressing poverty, welfare or other social issues, press 9 ()

To have these choices repeated, press ZERO [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

25.0
2.2
4.4
9.6
4.4

35.1
3.1
13
7.8

4.8
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Now, thinking about the education funding. Do you SUPPORT or OPPOSE a one-cent statewide sales tax increase to
fund education which includes raising teacher pay, improving reading, stopping tuition increases and expanding
career training?

10. If you strongly support, press 1
11. If you somewhat support, press 2
12. If you have no opinion on the issue, press 3
13. If you somewhat oppose, press 4
14. If you strongly oppose, press 5
To have these choices repeated, press 6 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

Now, for a different subject. What do you think is causing the increase in the number and intensity of earthquakes
in the state of Oklahoma?
1. If you think they are caused by oil and gas drilling activities, press 1
2. If you think they are a naturally occurring phenomenon, press 2
3. Ifyou’re not sure, press 3
To have these choices repeated, press 4 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

Thinking now about Governor Fallin and other state elected leaders, how would you rate how well they collectively
have addressed the potential causes or repercussions of the increase in earthquakes in the state?

1. If excellent press 1
2. If good, press 2
3. Iffair, press 3
4. If poor, press 4
5. Ifyou’re not sure, press 5
To have these choices repeated, press 6 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

486
215

72
118
196

587
219
281

29
152
301
446
160

44.7
19.8

6.7
10.9
18.0

54.0
20.1
25.9

2.7
14.0
27.7
41.0
14.7
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One last subject. What should be the highest funding priority, or protected from cuts, as state lawmakers look for 0

ways to cut spending in order to deal with a projected budget shortfall this legislative session? 0
1. If common education, press 1 ) )
2. If road and bridge repair, press 2 - )
3. If higher education, press 3 - -
4. If seniors and the elderly in nursing homes, press 4 ) )
5. If the department of corrections, press 5 - )
6. Ifyou’re not sure, press 6

To have these choices repeated, press 7 [REPEAT] - -

[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

We're almost done. If you are:
1. Male, press1 502 46.2
2. Female, press 2 585 53.8

To have these choices repeated, press 3 [REPEAT]

[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

In which of the following age groups do you fall?
1. Ifyou’re 17 or younger, press 1 [TERMINATE] 0 0.0
2. Ifyou’re 18 to 34, press 2 17 1.6
3. If35to0 49, press 3 122 11.2
4. Ifyou’re 50 to 64, press 4 431 39.6
5. Ifyou’re 65 or older, press 5 518 47.6

To have these choices repeated, press 6 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]
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11.

12.

13.

14.

Do you consider yourself to be a liberal, moderate or conservative in your political beliefs?
1. [Ifvery liberal, press 1

If somewhat liberal, press 2

If moderate, press 3

If somewhat conservative, press 4

If very conservative, press 5
6. DK/Refused [DNR]

To have these choices repeated, press 6 [REPEAT]

[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

v wN

How often do you attend religious services?
If once a week or more, press 1
If occasionally throughout the year, press 2
If just on major religious holidays, press 3
If never, press 4
5. DK/Refused [DNR]
To have these choices repeated, press 5 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

bl o

Voter Score [PRE-CODE]
1. Lessthan 80

81-150

151-220

221-290

Over 290

uAwN

Congressional District [PRE-CODE]
1. Bridenstine

Mullin

Lucas

Cole

Russell

uhAwN

News 9/News 6 Presidential Tracking Poll (January, 2016)

54
111
279
301
299

44

614
236
45
144
48

158
402
294
137

95

229
236
226
204
193

5.0
10.2
25.7
27.7
27.5

4.0

56.5
21.7
4.2
13.2
4.4

14.6
37.0
27.1
12.6

8.8

21.0
21.7
20.8
18.8
17.7
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PartyAsk Label
Somewhat Very
Democrat Republican Independent Liberal Moderate conservative conservative

Democrat Bernie Sanders 78 | 16.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 30 | 21.6% 34 [ 19.3% 8 7.9% 7 | 121%
Candidate . .

Hillary Clinton 201 | 41.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 78 | 56.8% 80 | 45.7% 27 | 27.7% 8 | 14.3%

Martin O'Malley 30 6.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.7% 7 4.0% 9 9.4% 12 | 21.2%

Unsure 176 | 36.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 27 [ 19.8% 54 | 31.0% 54 | 55.0% 29 | 52.3%
Republican Ted Cruz 0 0.0% | 135 | 25.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.7% 12 | 16.7% 34 [ 18.1% 82 | 35.0%
Candidate

Rand Paul 0 0.0% 12 2.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 4.6% 2 1.0% 6 2.7%

Mike Huckabee 0 0.0% 24 4.4% 0 0.0% 1 4.5% 2 3.3% 10 5.5% 9 4.0%

Marco Rubio 0 0.0% 52 9.7% 0 0.0% 3 | 14.2% 9 | 11.5% 32 [ 171% 3.8%

Jeb Bush 0 0.0% 24 4.4% 0 0.0% 1 6.0% 5 6.6% 12 6.3% 4 1.7%

Donald Trump 0 0.0% | 190 | 35.1% 0 0.0% 8 | 42.2% 21 | 28.6% 60 | 31.6% 90 | 38.3%

Chris Christie 0 0.0% 17 3.2% 0 0.0% 2 7.9% 7 9.3% 5 2.6% 3 1.5%

Carly Fiorina 0 0.0% 7 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.0% 4 2.2% 1 0.2%

Ben Carson 0 0.0% 42 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.1% 16 8.3% 22 9.2%

Other 0 0.0% 12 21% 0 0.0% 2 | 111% 5 6.2% 2 1.3% 2 1.0%

Don't know 0 0.0% 26 4.8% 0 0.0% 2 9.4% 6 7.9% 11 6.1% 6 2.7%
Biggest state State economy or
problem unemployment 147 | 30.2% | 191 | 35.2% | 13 | 21.6% 38 | 23.1% 95 [ 33.9% | 105 | 35.0% | 101 | 33.8%

Reducing crime 26 5.4% 33 6.0% 6 9.4% 10 5.9% 15 5.2% 22 7.3% 14 4.7%

Rising costs or access

to heglthcare 69 | 14.3% 37 6.8% | 10 | 15.6% 25 [ 15.2% 39 [ 13.9% 24 8.1% 24 8.0%

Repairing roads and

bridges 45 9.2% 33 6.1% 2 3.5% 14 8.7% 14 51% 29 9.6% 18 6.1%

lllegal immigration 26 54% | 106 | 19.7% 5 8.6% 6 3.6% 19 6.8% 37 | 12.3% 69 | 23.3%
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PartyAsk Label
Somewhat Very
Democrat Republican Independent Liberal Moderate conservative conservative
State budget 37 7.5% 25 4.7% 2 3.7% 16 9.8% 21 7.5% 15 4.9% 9 3.1%
Education funding 105 | 21.7% 68 | 12.7% | 14 | 23.6% 43 | 25.8% 58 | 20.7% 47 | 15.6% 35 | 11.6%
Governmental reform 9 1.8% 35 6.6% 6 | 10.1% 3 2.0% 6 2.3% 13 4.4% 25 8.3%
Poverty, welfare, social
issues 22 4.5% 12 2.2% 2 3.8% 10 6.0% 13 4.6% 9 3.0% 3 1.1%
Education Tax Strongly support 249 | 51.4% | 206 | 38.0% | 31 51.1% 89 ([ 53.7% | 152 | 54.3% | 129 | 42.9% 99 | 33.2%
Increase
Somewhat support 98 | 20.2% | 106 | 19.5% | 11 18.5% 28 | 17.1% 61 | 21.8% 73 | 24.3% 49 | 16.5%
No opinion 37 7.7% 33 6.0% 2 4.0% 10 6.2% 17 6.2% 21 6.9% 14 4.8%
Somewhat oppose 43 8.9% 67 | 12.5% 12.5% 24 | 14.7% 23 8.1% 33 [ 11.1% 34 | 11.5%
Strongly oppose 57 | 11.8% | 130 | 24.0% 13.9% 14 8.4% 27 9.6% 44 | 14.8% | 102 | 34.0%
Increase in Qil and gas drilling 287 | 59.1% | 264 | 48.9% | 36 | 59.6% | 118 | 71.7% | 179 | 64.0% | 139 | 46.1% | 137 | 46.0%
rthquak .
earnquaKes — Naturally occuring 85 | 17.4% | 118 | 21.9% |16 | 25.8% | 15 | 89% | 50 | 17.8% | 59 | 19.7% | 90 | 30.1%
Don't know 114 | 23.5% | 158 | 29.3% 9 | 14.6% 32 | 19.3% 51 18.2% | 103 | 34.2% 71 23.9%
Effectively Excellent 8 1.6% 20 3.6% 1 2.4% 4 2.4% 3 1.2% 8 2.7% 13 4.3%
address
carthquakes Good 39 8.1% | 104 | 19.2% 9 | 14.6% 7 4.3% 25 9.0% 49 | 16.3% 67 | 22.3%
Fair 111 22.8% | 173 | 32.0% | 17 | 27.2% 22 [ 13.1% 80 | 28.6% | 103 | 34.4% 90 | 30.1%
Poor 267 | 55.1% | 153 | 28.3% | 25 | 41.2% | 118 | 71.4% | 147 | 52.8% 95 | 31.6% 76 | 25.3%
Don't know 60 | 12.4% 91 16.9% 9 | 14.6% 14 8.7% 24 8.5% 45 | 15.1% 53 | 17.9%
Protect from Common education 218 | 45.0% | 187 | 34.6% | 28 | 46.4% 86 | 52.2% | 130 | 46.4% | 124 | 41.3% 87 | 29.2%
budget cuts Roads and bridge
repairs 38 7.7% 92 | 17.1% 7 | 11.8% 14 8.2% 22 8.0% 41 13.8% 58 | 19.5%
Higher education 17 3.6% 39 7.2% 3 4.9% 10 6.1% 11 4.1% 12 4.0% 25 8.5%
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PartyAsk Label
Somewhat Very

Democrat Republican Independent Liberal Moderate conservative conservative
Seniors and nursing
homes 83 | 17.2% 73 | 13.6% 8 | 14.0% 23 | 13.7% 37 | 13.3% 56 | 18.6% 47 | 15.7%
Department of 9 7 % | 7 [124% | 13 | 7.6% | 17 % | 1 4% | 2 9
corrections 33 6.9% 3 6.8% 1% 3 .6% 5.9% 9 6.4% 5 8.3%
Don't know 95 | 19.6% | 112 | 20.7% 7 | 10.8% 20 | 121% 62 | 22.2% 48 | 16.0% 56 | 18.8%
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Male/Female AgeAsk

Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65 and older

Democrat Candidate Bernie Sanders 35 | 17.2% 43 | 15.3% 1 13.4% 6 | 12.4% 33 | 18.3% 38 | 15.3%
Hillary Clinton 82 | 40.0% | 119 | 423% | 2 | 16.7% | 14 | 28.4% | 70 | 39.0% | 116 | 46.4%

Martin O'Malley 18 | 88% | 12 | 44% | 1 |149% | 4| 75% | 17 | 95% | 9 | 3.4%

Unsure 69 | 34.0% | 107 | 37.9% | 5 | 551% |25 | 51.7% | 59 | 33.1% | 87 | 34.8%

Republican Candidate Ted Cruz 70 | 26.8% | 65 | 233% | 0 | 0.0% |20 | 307% | 59 | 26.4% | 57 | 22.7%
Rand Paul 3| 11% | 9| 32% | o| 00% | 5| 73% | 3| 13% | 4| 1.7%

Mike Huckabee 7| 25% | 17 | 62% | 2 |401% | 4| 68% | 6| 28% | 11 | 46%

Marco Rubio 26 | 97% | 27 | 96% | 0| 00% | 7 |115% | 23 | 103% | 22 | 88%

Jeb Bush 10 | 39% | 14| 49% | 0| 00% | 2| 27% | 9| 42% | 13| 51%

Donald Trump 101 | 385% | 89 |31.9% | 1 |31.6% |17 | 26.0% | 83 | 37.1% | 89 | 35.7%

Chris Christie 13 ] 50% | 4| 16% | 0] 00% | 2| 34% | 12| 53% | 3| 13%

Carly Fiorina 4| 16% 14% | 0| 00% | 2 | 3.2% 1] 06% | 4| 16%

Ben Carson o1 | 79% | 21| 75% | o| 00% | 5| 84% | 19| 84a% | 18 | 7.1%

Other 1] 03% | 11| 390% | 1[284% | o] 00% | 2| 11% | 8| 32%

Don't know 7| 27% | 19| 68% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 6| 27% | 20 | 80%

Biggest state problem S;ff;@;fﬂ of 162 | 32.3% | 188 | 32.2% | 6 |33.2% |33 | 27.2% | 150 | 34.9% | 161 | 31.1%
Reducing crime 26 | 52% | 38 | 65% | 0| 00% | 2| 20% | 14 | 32% | 48 | 9.3%

E gﬂﬁczorzts or access to 52 | 10.4% | 64 | 109% | 0 | 00% | 8 | 63% | 43 | 10.0% | 65 | 12.6%

Repairing roads and bridges 43 | 86% | 37 | 63% | 1| 73% | 8| 62% | 33 | 75% | 39 | 7.5%

lllegal immigration 72 | 143% | 66 | 11.3% 189% | 21 | 17.4% | 45 | 105% | 68 | 13.2%

State budget 31 | 62% | 33 | 56% 92% | 2| 14% | 32 | 75% | 29 | 55%
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Male/Female AgeAsk

Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65 and older

Education funding 74 | 14.8% 114 | 19.5% 1 7.3% | 44 | 36.4% 76 | 17.6% 66 | 12.8%

Governmental reform 25 5.0% 25 4.3% 0 0.0% 0.0% 25 5.8% 25 4.9%

Poverty, welfare, social issues 16 3.2% 20 3.4% 4 | 24.1% 4 3.0% 12 2.9% 16 3.1%

Education Tax Increase Strongly support 190 | 37.9% | 296 | 50.5% | 12 | 69.8% | 51 | 41.7% | 192 | 445% | 232 | 44.8%
Somewhat support 89 | 17.6% | 126 | 21.6% 2 | 10.3% | 31 [ 25.5% 76 | 17.6% | 106 | 20.5%

No opinion 38 7.6% 34 5.9% 0 0.0% 4 3.0% 17 3.8% 52 | 10.1%

Somewhat oppose 57 | 11.4% 61 10.4% 3 | 199% (14 | 11.6% 49 | 11.5% 52 | 10.0%

Strongly oppose 128 | 25.4% 68 | 11.6% 0 0.0% | 22 | 18.2% 98 | 22.7% 76 | 14.6%

Increase in earthquakes Oil and gas drilling 266 | 53.0% | 322 | 54.9% 9 | 54.3% | 65 | 53.0% | 258 | 59.8% | 256 | 49.4%
Naturally occuring 118 | 23.5% 101 17.2% 3 | 15.5% | 29 | 23.5% 79 | 18.3% 109 | 21.0%

Don't know 118 | 23.5% 163 | 27.9% 5 1302% |29 | 23.5% 94 | 21.9% 153 | 29.6%

Effectively address Excellent 18 3.5% 11 1.9% 1 8.1% 0 0.0% 11 2.7% 16 3.1%
carthquakes Good 67 | 134% | 84 | 14.4% | 2 | 125% |12 | 98% | 55 | 127% | 83 | 16.0%
Fair 135 | 26.8% 166 | 28.4% 4 | 211% | 34 | 28.1% 114 | 26.6% 148 | 28.7%

Poor 210 | 41.8% | 236 | 40.3% 9 | 50.9% | 58 | 47.3% 197 | 45.6% 183 | 35.3%

Don't know 73 | 14.5% 88 | 15.0% 1 7.3% | 18 | 14.8% 54 | 12.5% 87 | 16.9%

Protect from budget cuts Common education 200 | 39.9% | 234 | 39.9% 8 | 49.6% | 56 | 46.2% | 202 | 47.0% | 167 | 32.2%
Roads and bridge repairs 77 | 15.3% 60 | 10.3% 2 | 125% |14 | 11.3% 63 | 14.6% 58 | 11.3%

Higher education 30 6.1% 29 4.9% 1 8.6% 9 7.0% 22 51% 27 5.3%

Seniors and nursing homes 55 | 11.0% | 110 | 18.8% 1 81% | 19 | 15.2% 58 | 13.4% 88 | 16.9%

Department of corrections 44 8.7% 34 5.8% 4 | 21.1% 7 6.1% 31 71% 36 6.9%

Don't know 95 [ 19.0% 119 | 20.3% 0.0% [ 17 | 14.2% 55 | 12.8% 142 | 27.3%
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Religious Services

Occassionally Major
throughout the religious
Once a week year holidays Never
Democrat Candidate Bernie Sanders 34 | 13.9% 12 | 10.8% 3 | 10.8% | 27 | 33.6%
Hillary Clinton 102 | 42.0% 50 | 43.7% 16 | 54.9% | 28 | 34.4%
Martin O'Malley 19 8.0% 5 4.8% 1 4.5% 4 5.4%
Unsure 87 | 36.2% 46 | 40.7% 9 | 29.7% | 22 | 26.5%
Republican Candidate Ted Cruz 98 | 28.9% 18 | 16.3% 1 3.9% | 12 | 24.0%
Rand Paul 6 1.9% 5 4.9% 0 0.0% 0.0%
Mike Huckabee 16 4.7% 7 6.6% 0 0.0% 0.0%
Marco Rubio 35 | 10.4% 12 | 10.4% 2 1 12.3% 7.3%
Jeb Bush 15 4.3% 5 4.3% 1 3.5% 0 0.0%
Donald Trump 97 | 28.7% 47 | 42.6% 8 | 54.9% | 26 | 50.3%
Chris Christie 8 2.3% 7 6.8% 1 9.0% 0 0.0%
Carly Fiorina 3 0.7% 1 1.2% 0 0.0% 2 4.5%
Ben Carson 38 | 11.2% 0 0.0% 2 [ 11.9% 2 3.1%
Other 8 2.3% 2 1.7% 0 0.0% 2 3.7%
Don't know 15 4.5% 6 5.4% 1 4.4% 4 71%
Biggest state problem State economy or unemployment 202 | 32.9% 74 [ 31.5% | 12 | 26.8% | 46 | 31.9%
Reducing crime 42 6.8% 12 5.0% 1 2.6% 7 4.8%
E;ﬂﬂﬁc‘;ﬁzts or aceess to 61 | 99% | 33 | 138% | 2 | 39% | 16 | 11.0%
Repairing roads and bridges 29 4.7% 24 [ 10.3% 8 | 17.5% | 18 | 12.5%
lllegal immigration 81 13.2% 28 | 11.8% 5 |1 11.7% | 15 | 10.4%
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Religious Services

Occassionally Major
throughout the religious
Once a week year holidays Never
State budget 42 6.8% 12 4.9% 3 7.5% 4 2.7%
Education funding 104 | 17.0% 38 | 16.2% | 13 | 28.9% | 26 | 18.1%
Governmental reform 36 5.9% 5 2.1% 1 1.1% 5 3.6%
Poverty, welfare, social issues 17 2.8% 10 4.4% 0 0.0% 7 51%
Education Tax Increase Strongly support 265 | 43.2% | 120 | 51.0% | 21 | 46.7% | 59 | 40.9%
Somewhat support 133 | 21.6% 45 | 19.2% 18.7% 21 14.6%
No opinion 37 6.1% 14 6.0% 5.9% 9 6.0%
Somewhat oppose 71 11.6% 24 | 10.0% 14.7% | 14 9.5%
Strongly oppose 107 | 17.5% 32 | 13.8% 6 | 14.0% | 42 | 29.1%
Increase in earthquakes Oil and gas drilling 305 | 49.6% 138 | 58.4% | 29 | 65.3% | 96 | 66.9%
Naturally occuring 132 | 21.6% 58 | 24.6% 6 | 13.1% | 17 | 11.5%
Don't know 177 | 28.8% 40 | 17.0% | 10 | 21.6% | 31 | 21.6%
Effectively address earthquakes Excellent 16 2.6% 9 3.9% 0 0.0% 3 1.9%
Good 106 | 17.2% 32 | 13.5% 2 5.4% 8 5.3%
Fair 183 | 29.7% 69 | 29.2% | 17 | 37.9% | 23 | 15.9%
Poor 230 | 37.5% 93 | 39.4% | 22 | 48.7% | 87 | 60.5%
Don't know 80 | 13.0% 33 | 14.0% 4 8.0% | 24 | 16.4%
Protect from budget cuts Common education 247 | 40.2% 87 | 37.0% | 24 | 53.1% | 64 | 44.3%
Roads and bridge repairs 73 | 11.8% 30 | 12.9% 141% | 25 | 17.7%
Higher education 34 5.5% 15 6.5% 3.9% 7 4.6%
Seniors and nursing homes 102 | 16.5% 37 | 15.7% 3 74% | 21 14.9%

Page 12 of 17



Sooner Poll.com

Religious Services

Occassionally Major
throughout the religious
Once a week year holidays Never
Department of corrections 46 7.4% 17 7.4% 2 4.6% | 10 6.6%
Don't know 114 | 18.5% 48 | 20.4% 8 | 17.0% | 17 | 12.0%
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VoterScore

Less than 80 81-150 151-220 221-290 Over 290

Democrat Candidate Bernie Sanders 13 [ 17.7% 28 | 15.7% 21 | 15.2% | 13 | 21.7% 3 9.3%
Hillary Clinton 35 | 47.3% 69 | 38.5% 52 [ 37.6% | 24 | 39.9% | 21 59.5%

Martin O'Malley 4 6.0% 12 6.7% 11 7.9% 2 3.8% 1 2.5%

Unsure 22 | 29.0% 70 | 39.1% 54 | 39.3% | 21 | 346% | 10 | 28.7%

Republican Candidate Ted Cruz 11 14.5% 60 | 31.4% 31 | 21.0% | 19 | 27.8% | 14 | 23.9%
Rand Paul 0 0.0% 7 3.5% 4 2.6% 1 0.7% 1 0.9%

Mike Huckabee 1 1.7% 9 4.7% 8 51% 3 4.5% 3 4.6%

Marco Rubio 7 9.7% 18 9.6% 18 | 12.2% 5 7.0% 4 6.7%

Jeb Bush 3 4.0% 6 3.0% 7 4.5% 3 4.9% 5 8.7%

Donald Trump 31 43.0% 62 | 32.1% 49 [ 32.8% | 24 | 349% | 24 | 41.4%

Chris Christie 0 0.0% 6 2.9% 6 4.2% 6 8.0% 0 0.0%

Carly Fiorina 1 0.9% 3 1.7% 3 1.8% 0 0.0% 1 1.2%

Ben Carson 12 | 17.0% 8 4.4% 15 [ 10.0% 4 5.6% 2 3.8%

Other 1 0.8% 6 3.1% 3 1.8% 1 1.8% 1 2.0%

Don't know 6 8.5% 7 3.5% 6 3.9% 3 4.7% 4 6.8%

Biggest state problem State economy or unemployment 59 | 37.1% 126 | 31.5% 91 30.9% | 46 | 33.4% | 29 | 29.9%
Reducing crime 11 6.6% 21 51% 19 6.5% 7 5.0% 7 7.7%

E gﬂﬁc(;orzts oraccess to 22 [ 141% | 49 | 122% | 33 | 114% | 8 | 56% | 3 | 36%

Repairing roads and bridges 11 6.8% 26 6.4% 27 9.3% | 11 8.0% 5 5.4%

llegal immigration 11 6.9% 48 | 12.0% 38 | 13.0% | 22 | 16.0% | 18 | 19.3%

State budget 2 1.4% 28 6.9% 21 71% 9 6.2% 5 5.0%

Education funding 27 | 171% 70 | 17.5% 42 [ 143% | 29 | 21.1% | 20 | 20.7%
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VoterScore
Less than 80 81-150 151-220 221-290 Over 290
Governmental reform 10 6.1% 16 3.9% 13 4.3% 6 4.4% 6 6.5%
Poverty, welfare, social issues 6 3.8% 18 4.4% 10 3.3% 1 0.4% 2 1.9%
Education Tax Increase Strongly support 75 | 471% 188 | 46.7% 126 | 42.9% | 48 | 34.8% | 49 | 51.8%
Somewhat support 36 | 22.9% 71 | 17.7% 57 | 19.4% | 36 | 25.9% | 15 | 15.3%
No opinion 9 6.0% 26 6.5% 25 8.5% 5 3.8% 7 6.9%
Somewhat oppose 14 9.0% 53 | 13.1% 27 9.3% | 13 9.8% [ 11 | 11.3%
Strongly oppose 24 | 15.0% 64 | 15.9% 59 | 19.9% | 35 | 25.7% | 14 | 14.6%
Increase in earthquakes Oil and gas drilling 85 | 53.9% | 213 | 53.0% 171 58.3% | 76 | 55.2% | 42 | 43.6%
Naturally occuring 32 | 20.2% 89 | 22.1% 53 | 18.1% | 27 | 19.4% | 18 | 18.9%
Don't know 41 | 25.9% | 100 | 24.9% 70 | 23.7% | 35 | 25.4% | 36 | 37.4%
Effectively address earthquakes Excellent 2 1.3% 13 3.2% 6 2.1% 4 2.7% 4 4.2%
Good 17 | 10.6% 57 | 141% 36 | 121% | 23 | 16.4% | 20 | 20.9%
Fair 44 | 27.7% | 105 | 26.1% 92 | 31.2% | 40 | 28.9% | 20 | 21.4%
Poor 72 | 45.7% | 164 | 40.8% | 123 | 41.9% | 49 | 36.0% | 37 | 38.4%
Don't know 23 | 14.7% 63 | 15.7% 37 | 127% | 22 | 16.1% | 14 | 15.2%
Protect from budget cuts Common education 71 | 451% | 156 | 38.8% | 111 37.8% | 54 | 39.7% | 41 | 42.6%
Roads and bridge repairs 15 9.2% 52 | 13.0% 40 | 13.6% | 19 | 141% | 11 | 11.5%
Higher education 10 6.1% 23 5.7% 17 5.7% 6 4.6% 4 3.7%
Seniors and nursing homes 24 | 15.3% 70 | 17.5% 44 [ 151% | 17 | 12.7% 9 9.4%
Department of corrections 11 7.2% 28 7.0% 28 9.6% 5 3.6% 5 4.9%
Don't know 27 | 17.0% 72 | 17.9% 54 | 18.2% | 35 | 256.3% | 27 | 27.9%
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Congressional District
Bridenstine Mullin Lucas Cole Russell
Democrat Candidate Bernie Sanders 16 | 18.0% 18 | 12.6% 14 | 15.5% 14 | 15.9% 17 | 21.0%
Hillary Clinton 37 | 41.5% 54 | 38.7% 38 | 43.1% 28 | 31.3% 44 | 55.1%
Martin O'Malley 7 7.4% 11 7.8% 3 3.7% 6 6.3% 4 51%
Unsure 30 | 33.1% 57 | 40.8% 33 | 37.7% 41 | 46.6% 15 | 18.7%
Republican Candidate Ted Cruz 30 | 23.7% 22 | 26.8% 35 | 26.9% 26 | 25.6% 23 | 22.3%
Rand Paul 0 0.0% 3 3.6% 2 1.8% 1 0.6% 6 5.6%
Mike Huckabee 5 4.2% 1 1.1% 4.9% 7 7.2% 4 3.8%
Marco Rubio 13 | 10.2% 7 8.3% 14 | 10.4% 6 6.3% 13 | 12.5%
Jeb Bush 5 3.9% 1 1.4% 2 1.8% 3 2.5% 13 | 12.5%
Donald Trump 49 | 39.0% 38 [ 46.9% 42 | 32.6% 36 | 34.9% 25 | 24.4%
Chris Christie 5 3.9% 0 0.0% 3 2.0% 8 7.7% 2 2.1%
Carly Fiorina 2 1.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 2 2.0% 2 2.4%
Ben Carson 6 4.6% 7 8.6% 16 | 11.9% 10 | 10.2% 3 3.0%
Other 5 3.8% 0 0.0% 2 1.7% 2 1.8% 3 2.7%
Don't know 6 51% 3 3.3% 7 5.2% 1 1.3% 9 8.7%
Biggest state problem State economy or unemployment 68 | 29.9% 64 | 27.2% 77 | 341% 78 | 38.2% 63 | 32.6%
Reducing crime 20 8.5% 13 5.5% 8 3.4% 14 6.7% 10 5.4%
rlising costs or acaess to 25 | 109% | 27 | 11.4% | 24 | 105% | 20 | 10.0% | 20 | 10.3%
Repairing roads and bridges 16 6.9% 24 [ 10.2% 15 6.7% 11 5.6% 14 7.2%
lllegal immigration 32 | 14.0% 29 | 12.3% 36 | 16.0% 21 10.4% 19 [ 10.1%
State budget 15 6.5% 4 1.7% 15 6.7% 9 4.4% 21 11.0%
Education funding 35 | 15.2% 52 | 22.2% 39 [ 17.2% 32 [ 15.5% 30 | 15.8%
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Congressional District
Bridenstine Mullin Lucas Cole Russell
Governmental reform 9 4.1% 11 4.6% 10 4.2% 13 6.4% 7 3.8%
Poverty, welfare, social issues 9 4.0% 12 4.9% 3 1.1% 6 2.7% 7 3.8%
Education Tax Increase Strongly support 110 | 48.2% | 108 | 45.9% 91 | 40.1% 86 | 42.3% 90 | 46.9%
Somewhat support 45 | 19.7% 47 | 19.9% 50 | 22.0% 41 | 20.1% 32 | 16.6%
No opinion 18 8.0% 19 7.9% 13 5.8% 13 6.2% 10 51%
Somewhat oppose 20 8.5% 24 | 10.1% 21 9.5% 26 | 12.6% 28 | 14.5%
Strongly oppose 35 | 15.5% 38 | 16.2% 51 | 22.5% 38 | 18.9% 33 | 17.0%
Increase in earthquakes Oil and gas drilling 124 | 54.3% | 123 | 52.1% | 120 | 53.0% | 113 | 55.4% [ 108 | 55.9%
Naturally occuring 51 | 22.2% 49 | 20.8% 54 | 23.7% 34 | 16.9% 31 | 16.1%
Don't know 54 | 23.5% 64 | 27.2% 53 | 23.3% 57 | 27.8% 54 | 27.9%
Effectively address earthquakes Excellent 7 3.3% 4 1.8% 6 2.5% 5 2.5% 6 3.3%
Good 37 | 16.4% 29 | 12.5% 27 | 1214% 33 | 16.2% 24 | 12.7%
Fair 68 | 29.9% 66 | 28.1% 70 | 30.9% 54 | 26.3% 43 | 22.1%
Poor 81 | 35.2% 97 | 41.1% 91 | 40.4% 90 | 44.2% 87 | 44.9%
Don't know 35 | 15.2% 39 | 16.4% 32 | 14.2% 22 | 10.7% 33 | 17.0%
Protect from budget cuts Common education 92 | 40.2% 92 | 39.2% 96 | 42.6% 74 | 36.4% 79 | 41.1%
Roads and bridge repairs 33 | 14.5% 33 | 14.0% 21 9.2% 27 | 13.4% 23 | 12.0%
Higher education 12 5.4% 7 3.1% 11 5.1% 18 8.8% 10 5.3%
Seniors and nursing homes 35 | 15.1% 43 | 18.1% 34 [ 15.2% 32 [ 15.6% 22 | 11.4%
Department of corrections 17 7.3% 21 9.1% 18 7.8% 11 5.4% 11 5.7%
Don't know 40 | 17.5% 39 | 16.5% 46 | 20.2% 42 | 20.5% 47 | 24.6%

Page 17 of 17





